

NEWS RELEASE

Lund, Sweden - 4 November 2024

Alfa Laval Group P.O. Box 73 221 00 Lund Sweden Visit: Rudeboksvägen 1 Tel: +46 46 36 65 00 Fax: +46 46 30 50 90 www.alfalaval.com

Alfa Laval supports the call for bold action at COP29

The world faces urgent challenges in driving energy efficiency, nourishing a growing population, rethinking water usage, and transitioning to fossil-free fuels. At COP29, Alfa Laval is demonstrating its commitment to do its part to meet the immediate climate actions needed. Through strong partnerships and innovative technologies, Alfa Laval is addressing the global challenges of decarbonization with scalable solutions designed to transform vital industries.

The Paris Agreement mandates that each country outline their climate actions, known as Nationally Determined Contributions (NDCs). These action plans will play a key role in determining how the world can achieve the emissions reductions needed to limit global warming and build resilience to climate impact.

According to pledges from COP28, held in Dubai in 2023, to meet the Paris Agreement we need to triple renewable energy, double energy efficiency, and transition from fossil fuels. With its unique position across value chains, Alfa Laval is dedicated to contributing to the global transition.

As part of its contribution at COP29, Alfa Laval is advocating for localized, actionable, investable and measurable NDCs to stimulate demand for existing scalable solutions and accelerate decarbonization efforts.

"Alfa Laval brings unique industry knowledge to drive actions at COP29. We call for brave and bold NDCs. It is time to accelerate the implementation of existing solutions at scale. Updated NDCs will play a crucial role in unlocking the finances needed to drive demand for these solutions, alongside effective policies and regulations," says Anna Celsing, Head of Group Sustainability, Alfa Laval. "We see that the industry is ready to invest, so we need to Alfa Laval supports the call for bold action at COP29

discuss incentives and establish further collaboration across value chains and between public and private sectors."

Other actions and partnerships for decarbonization

Also taking place in November 2024 is the China International Import Expo (CIIE) in Shanghai, one of the world's largest events to strengthen economic cooperation and the sustainability agenda. Alfa Laval is attending to demonstrate how existing, innovative solutions can establish a new energy landscape in line with China's dual-carbon goals.

The World Economic Forum's Alliance of CEO Climate Leaders, dedicated to accelerating corporate climate action and representing \$4 trillion in revenue and 12 million employees, shared an open letter to world leaders ahead of COP29. Alfa Laval is one of the signatories, calling for transformative policies and actions to meet the Paris Agreement goals.

Additionally, engagements with the First Movers Coalition, MASSIV+, and the Energy Efficiency Movement are collectively advancing efforts to ensure that ambitious emissions targets and the upcoming NDC updates can indeed be bold.

Alfa Laval at COP29... During COP29, the world's largest climate change conference taking place in Baku, Azerbaijan, during 11-22 November 2024, Alfa Laval will be engaged in several initiatives and part of the Swedish delegation. On site, Anna Celsing, Head of Group Sustainability, Madeleine Gilborne, Vice President Energy division and Thomas Møller, President Energy division will be involved in dialogues with decision-makers, regulators, partners, and customers.

Stay updated here.

CONTACTS

Johan Lundin Head of Investor Relations, Alfa Laval Mobile: +46 730 46 30 90 johan.lundin@alfalaval.com

Anna Droben Head of External Communications, Alfa Laval Mobile: +46 730 89 96 21 anna.droben@alfalaval.com Alfa Laval supports the call for bold action at COP29

This is Alfa Laval

The ability to make the most of what we have is more important than ever. Together with our customers, we're innovating the industries that society depends on and creating lasting positive impact. Alfa Laval is a leading global provider of first-rate products in the areas of heat transfer, separation and fluid handling. We're set on helping billions of people to get the energy, food, and clean water they need. And, at the same time, we're decarbonizing the marine fleet that's the backbone of global trade.

We pioneer technologies and solutions that free our customers to unlock the true potential of resources. As our customers' businesses grow stronger, the goal of a truly sustainable world edges closer. The company is committed to optimizing processes, creating responsible growth, and driving progress to support customers in achieving their business goals and sustainability targets. Together, we're pioneering positive impact.

Alfa Laval was founded 140 years ago, has customers in some 100 countries, employs more than 22,000 people, and annual sales were SEK 63.6 billion (5.5 BEUR) in 2023. The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

www.alfalaval.com